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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(MINrSTRY gr HOME anrams;(DEpARTMENT or orrrCmfiaxcuAcE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.r 927
TO BE ANSWERED ON O9,()8.2OO{)

PROMOTION OF I{INDI
1927, SHRI JANESI{W'AR MISHRA;

will the Minister of II,ME AFFAIR' be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact rhat the officiar language Hindi is beingGovernment Depar-tments
;

(b) if so, rvirat is trre ,urnber of such Depart,renls w,here centis not made in Flindi: and

(c) whether Government wourd launcrr an,v comprehensiveprogramme to promote Hindi?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OT' STA]'E IN T]JE MINIS'TRY OF I.IOME AFFAIR( r.D. swAMr )

(a): No Sir.

(b)&(c ): A Resolution on.rangy$e poricy of Government was passed r

*:j:j,,T.l:,,, December,-:g\n. m pursuance
"i ii, para r, forr yqLq t, lulpropagatiol *d promotion of Flindi *d- it, progr.rrir. use for the

Ll'p.:^tr:
of the union, an intensive and compr*h.nliu. ,iAnnuar proerar

by the central Govemment and it is send io all rvli'istries, implementation. An ,,A,nual

Assessment Report,, giving deti' .nruruar Assessment Keport" giving details of theand progress achie,ed in this regard is raid down on the Tabre of botlr aulg ()I DolfGovernment and takes na."rrlry and required steps constantry iAccordingly, "A*ual Assessment Report" was laid dorv, on the tables of/1r tltt, tctulc5 uRajya sabha on 6.i 2.rggg and g, tz.tbgg respecriverv. copies of whichParliament Library. available in

ected in various
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